NATIONAL COUNCIL

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Ref: G/ONB/11-01/2025/2026

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION
REPORT

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 4X4, DOUBLE CABIN, OFF ROAD BAKKIES FOR THE NATIONAL COUNCIL

Parliament — National Council
Private Bag 13371

Windhoek, Namibia

Love Street

Tel: +264 61 202 8000/202 8111
Fax 264 61 226 121



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT

Project Title: Scope of Contract: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 4X4, DOUBLE
CABIN, OFF ROAD BAKKIES FOR THE NATIONAL COUNCIL

Reference number of procurement: G/ONB/11-01/2025/2026

1. Scope of Contract: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 4X4, DOUBLE CABIN, OFF ROAD
BAKKIES FOR THE NATIONAL council
2. Procurement method used: Open National Bidding
3. Date of Invitation of bids: 16 June 2025
4. Closing date for submission of bids: 25 July 2025
5. Date and place of opening of bids: 25 July 2025, Erf 14 Love Street, National Council -
Parliament
6. Number of bids received by closing date: Six (06)
7. Responsiveness of bids: Two (02)
Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive or not | Reasons why bid is not
Opening N§ responsive (Yes/ responsive
No)
Indongo Auto PTY Ltd t/a | 4,472,434.08 5,141,634.22 o The bidder failed to attach one
Indongo Toyota (1) reference letter in line with
sales and maintenance of
vehicles as well as the total
value of the wvehicles
(ITB12.1(h)(8).

e The bidder failed to attached
evidence of an established and
operational service center
(ITB12.1(h)(10).

Auas Motor Pty Ltd 4,674,340.14 5,367,868.14 N/A
Debut Trading cc 5,868,000.00 6,680,200.00 e The bidder failed to attach

one (1) reference letter in line
with sales and maintenance of
vehicles as well as the total
value of the vehicles as per
ITB12.1(h)(8).

¢ The bidder failed to attached
evidence of an established and
operational service center
(ITB12.1(h)(10).

e The bidder did not provide a
certified copy of a
manufacturers  authorization
letter indicating that the
service provider is an




authorized reseller and service
partner ITB12.1(h)(9).

Redco Motors Pty Ltd t/a | 4,434,900.00 5,097,885.00 N/A

Gobabis Toyota

Performance Development | 4,182,115.14 4,809,432.11 o The bidder attached evidence

Centre cc of an  established and
operational service Centre of a
third party which is contrary to
the requirement of “no third
party service Centre will be
allowed” (ITB12,1(h)(10)).

Metje & Ziegler Limited 4,179,850.00 4,917,480.00 ® The bidder deviated from the

technical specifications by
offering towing capacity 3000
kg, Engine capacity 2.0L,
wheel and tyre 255/55/18
alloy, instead of 3500kg
towing, engine capacity 2.8L,
wheel and tyre F:265-65R17
Alloy / R:265-65R17 Alloy

6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

Name A. Price at B. Margin of | C. Bid Price D. price after Rank
Bid Opening | Preference after Adjustments
NS$ N$ corrections N$

Redco Motors Pty Ltd 4,434,900.00 | N/A N/A N/A 1

t/a Gobabis Toyota

Auas Motor Pty Ltd 4,674,340.00 | N/A N/A N/A 2

1. Best Evaluated Bid:
Redco Motors Pty Ltd t/a Gobabis Toyeta. P

MS. HILIA M. AMAKALI

ACTING-SECRETARY - NATION

Al COUNCIL




